# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH



		WAINER CHOISE		TITA CEIAI		
P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER			REGISTER REFERENCE YA 9.		
1. LOCATION	Corbally, Tallaght.					
2. PROPOSAL	War	ehouse/light Indus	strial [	evelopment.		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Req		ner Particulars (b) Received	
	P	6.Jan.1983.		******************************	1	
		<u> </u>	2		2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name B. O'Halloran & Assoc. Address 23, Herbert Place, D.2.					
5. APPLICANT	Name Sharlyac Limited.  Address 23, Herbert Pl., D/2					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/437/83  Date 4th March, 1983			Notified 4th March, 1983  Effect To refuse permission		
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.			Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 28th April, 1983  Type 1st Party			An I	mission refused by Bord Pleanala h Oct., 1984	
	Date of			Decision	Decision	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	application			Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.						
15,						
Prepared by					Registrar.	
Checked by	***********	Date Co. Accts. Receipt N				
Future Print 475588		oo. mood, moorpe	10	***************************************	-	

#### AN BORD PLEANALA

### LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

#### County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: Y.A. 9

APPEAL by Sharlyac Limited of 23 Herbert Place, Dublin against the decision made on the 4th day of March , 1983 , by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse permission for <u>warehouse/light industrial development on a site at Corbally</u>, Tallaght, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, permission is hereby refused for the said warehouse/light industrial development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### **SCHEDULE**

- 1. The site is located in an area where the objective of the planning authority, as expressed in the Dublin County Development Plan, is to protect and provide for the development of agriculture. This objective is considered reasonable and the proposed development would conflict with it and would be seriously injurious to the amenities of the area.
- 2. The proposed development, based on a more intense and varied industrial use of the site, would endanger public safety by reason of traffic hazard as it would generate additional turning movements on a heavily trafficked National Secondary Route where the maximum speed limit applies.

Ann Cor. Quin

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 25 day of October, 1984.

COOMITY COUNCIL

phone 724755 262/264

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

ON THE PROPERTY.

PERMISSION: ALL CLAN

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1982

To;		
B. O'Halloran & Associates,		
23 Herbert Place,	Register Reference No	<b>YA</b> 9
Dublin 2.	Planning Control No	7837
****************	Application Received	6/1/83
APPLICANT Sharlyac Ltd.	Additional Inf. Recd	•••••
	(Prophysical Company)	
In pursuance of its function	The second of th	<u> </u>
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ 437/83 decide to refuse:	Dublin County Council, bei	ng the Planning Authority for
""(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Proposed warehouse/light industrial devel	RMISSION	APPROVAL.
TOTAL TOTAL	opment at Corbally,	Tallaght.
for the following reasons:  The proposed devolutions		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
rvicing of mobile machinery and earth mpving and not be in the interests of the proper plant Public piped water supply or severage facility posed development.  The proposed development is premature by ready is sometiment of public piped services and the print sometiment be expected to be made good.	ties are not availab son of the said exis period within which	ole to serve the ting deficiency in the such deficiency may
The applicants have not submitted plans to preer drainage and water supply arrangements to	rovide for alternative	re foul and surface
The proposed development would lead to a sign ariginally approved under the Ministerial appear of activity would endanger public safety being the concerned increase in vehicular turning movement, National Secondary Route.	ificantly more inten peal decision of 14/6 y reason of traffic ts onto the heavily	sive use of the site /74. This intensifi- hazard due to the trafficked Blessing
ned on behalf of the Dublin County Council		01
for DDI	CODAL OPEN	
for PRIN	ICIPAL OFFICER	
Data	4th March, 1983.	V
TE: An appeal against the decision may be made to A - B		*****
TE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleating by the applicant of this notification or by any other person with be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Dublin 1, and accompanied by has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the	inala by the applicant within in twenty-one days of the date and grounds of the appeal of days denoted the second	one month from the date of te of the decision. The appeal and should be addressed to

An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them

**FUTURE PRINT**